UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc. -2925 Country Drive Ste 201 St. Paul, MN 55117



0604817040 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/17/2006 10:15 AM Pg: 1 of 3



MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE (LINE AGREEMENT)

This Modification modifies a Home Equity Line Agreement and a Mortgage. Terms used in this Modification:

4325 17th Ave SW

Fargo, ND 58103

Maturity Date: 11/13/2029 New Credit Limit: \$155,000

Home Equity Line Agreement Modification Date: 0.12.6/2006

Note Date: 11/13/2004 Account Number ending in: 4458

Original Credit Limit: \$130,000 Borrowers: James A Haptonstand

Michele L Haptonstahl

The Mortgage is described on Exhibit A to this Modification. The Mortgagors are also listed on

Exhibit A.

29642717

Bank: U.S. Bank National Association ND

The Borrowers and the Bank entered into the Home Equity Line Agreement. The Mortgagors have signed the Mortgage securing the Home Equity Line Agreement. The Mortgaged Property and other information about the Mortgage are described on Exhibit A.

The Borrowers and the Bank agree that the Home Equity Line Agreement is modified to increase the Original Credit Limit as shown above. The Mortgagors and the Bank agree that the Mortgage is modified to secure the entire New Credit Limit on the Home Equity Line Agreement as shown above. The maximum principal indebtedness secured by the Mortgage as modified by this Modification is the New Credit Limit. The New Credit Limit consists of the Original Credit Limit of \$130,000 , plus \$25,000 in additione, indebtedness, all of which is secured by the Mortgage as modified.

Borrowers and Mortgagors:		Beneficiary:	
x James a. Hapfonstall	2/3/06	U.S. Bank National Association ND	
Jones A Haptonstan	Daté 2/3/16	By: Lill JChn	
Michele L Haptonstanl	Date	Richard J. Carlson Mortgage Officer	
	Date		
	Date		
	6 4		

Note: Only those persons named as Mortgagors in Exhibit A have an interest in the Mortgaged Property and are signing to amend the Mortgage. All other signers are signing merely to amend the Home Equity Line Agreement.

904189465865165422 642-2572313

State of Illinois County of	COPY		
On 3 rd of Feb. 2006 NAME TITLE OF OFF	HOW, Oak Park USBank, NOTARY PUBLIC		
personally Appeared James A. Huptonst 40 NAME(S)	of SIGNER(S)		
OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA SYAN-HOOS NATOR SUBJECT - State of Illinois My Conversion Expires Dec 14, 2008			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Ox Coop	Notary Public Notary Public		
STATE OF Minnesota			
COUNTY OF Ramsey			
On this			
Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public			
ROSALYN R. LARSON- Notary Public-Min My Commission Expires J	MCCORD \$ inesota \$ an 31, 2008 \$		

0604817040 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (LINE AGREEMENT) - EXHIBIT A

Other terms used in this ammendment

Mortgagor: JAMES A HAPTONSTAHL AND MICHELE L HAPSTONSTAHL

Husband And Wife

Mortgagee: U.S. Bank National Association ND

Mortgage Oate: 11/13/04

Mortgage Recording Date: 12/17/04

Recording Of ice: Cook County Recorder

Mortgage Recording Information: DOC# 0435213060

Legal Description of Property:

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK ALID STATE OF ILLINOIS: THE NORTH 12 1/2 FEET OF LOT 4 AND ALL OF LOT 5 IN CLOCK 2 IN PAUL SCHULTE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NOK17 WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. REGISTERED LAND.

Parcel ID: 16-17-317-007

Property Address: 1114 S Cuyler Ave

Oak Park, IL 60304

U29642717-01FB03

MORTGAGE MODIFIC LOAN# 00003000324458 US Recordings

Certificate No.(Torrens Only):

This instrumera du ifted by:

U.S. Bank National Association ND Attn: Joe Berenz (129-426-7937

1850 Osborne Ave

Oshkosh, WI 54902

Mail Tax Statements to:

James A Haptonstahl And Michele

1114 S Cuyler Ave

Oak Park, IL 60304